

0

C.A.No. 7290 OF 1994

ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 9 & 14, 17, 18 & 19 In Civil Appeal No.7290/1994

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEO SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

( for directions and interim directions )

With WP(C) 337/2001 ( with appln. for interim directions)

With SLP(C)4693/2001 ( for prel. hearing )

Date : 16/18/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Appellant (s)Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Petr. In WPMr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

337/2001 & RRMr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

In CA 7290/01Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Petr. In SLP & Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

RR in CA 7290/94

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Ritu Jalali, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mahrotra, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr, Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sahid Anwar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case we think it appropriate to direct the State of Bihar to release one month's salary ( which shall be adjusted towards money payable to the Corporation ) in respect of each employee within a period of one week from today.

Charanjeet Kaur

Court Master

[ OM Prakash

Court Master