

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.9,14,17,18-22,23-24, 25, 26 & 27 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7290 OF 1994

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEO SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party,interim directions,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,intervention and alongwith the letter dated 04.01.2006 of the new Arbitrator viz. Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.Saghir Ahmad,extension of time)

WITH

W.P.(C)NO.337/2001 (With appln.(s) for interim directions)

SLP(C)No.24378/2004

CONMPT.PET.(C)NO.342/2004 IN C.A.NO.7290/1994

CONMPT.PET.(C)NO.541/2004 IN C.A.NO.7290/1994

I.A.NO.2 IN SLP(C)NO.4693/2001 (For stay)

Date: 08/03/2007 These petitions/applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rakesh Kr.Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mrs.Ritu Jalali, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr.Akhilesh Kr.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr.Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr.M.Z.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

2

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Ifteekar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv
Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv
Mr.Arvind Kr.Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kr.Shukla, Adv.
Ms.Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv
Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three months further time is granted to the Committee to give its Award and it is further directed that the State of Jharkhand shall appoint another officer in place of Shri Rajiv Arun Ekka on the Arbitration Committee immediately.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master