

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 8 , 10- 13, 1 5 & 16

IN
CIVIL AP P E A L NO.7 2 9 0 OF 1 9 9 4

STA T E OF BIH A R

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

SURA J DEO SING H & ORS

Respondent(s)

[For interim directions, directions, extension of time, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, implead ment, for implementation of Court's order dated 1 1. 0 7 . 2 0 0 2 , for extension of time by UOI and with office report]

WI T H

W. P .(C)No.3 3 7 of 2 0 0 1 [With appln. for interim directions];

S.L. P .(C)No.2 4 3 7 8 of 2 0 0 4 ;

Cont. Pet.(C)No.3 4 2 of 2 0 0 4 in C.A.No.7 2 9 0 of 19 9 4 ;

Cont. Pet.(C)No.5 4 1 of 2 0 0 4 in C.A.No.7 2 9 0 of 19 9 4 ; and

I.A.No. 2 in S.L. P .(C)No.4 6 9 3 of 2 0 0 1 .

Date: 27 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SINH A

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Ku m a r , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. K. Kha n n a , Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. P a n d e y , Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ranj an a Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pr a s a d Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Himan sh u Shekh a r , Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Shukl a , Adv.

Mr. Aashutosh P ath a k , Adv.

Mr. P r a v e e n Swarup, Adv.

I.A.No.8 etc. in C.A.No.7 2 9 0 / 9 4 (contd.)

-2 -

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Navin Pr a k a s h , Adv.

Ms. Savitri P a n d e y , Adv.

Mrs. Rekh a P a n d e y , Adv. for

Mr. P. P a r m e s w a r a n , Adv.

Mr. Manish Ku m a r Shar a n , Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. K. K . Tyagi, Adv. for
Mr. P. Nara si m h a n , Adv.

Mr. Ajit Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anish Ahmed Kh an, Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmed Kha n, aDv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Mr. Gopal Singh, the learned counsel appearing for the State of
Bih ar has circulated copy of letter dated 23 rd

J anu a ry 2 0 0

9 received by

him from the Secretary of the Transport Department, Biha r, P atn a.

Let the said letter be put on affidavit as a copy thereof has been
served upon the learned counsel for the respondents as also the learned
counsel for the State of Jh a r k h a nd.

Response to the said letter, if any, may be filed within three
weeks.

Let the matter appear three weeks hence.

(Subhash Chander) (Indu Satija)

A.R.- cum- P.S. Court Master