

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 8, 10-13, 15 & 16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7290 OF 1994

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEO SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions, extension of time, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, impleadment and for implementation of court's order dt.11.07.2002 and for extention of time by UOI and with office report)

WITH

C.P.(C)NO.342/2004 IN C.A. NO.7290 OF 1994

C.P.(C)NO.541/2004 IN C.A. NO. 7290 OF 1994

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

State of Jharkhand:

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

2

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Bihar states that he has received a FAX message from the State that the Status Report is ready and he will be filing the said Report shortly. The same may be filed within one week along with affidavit and a copy of the same may be served on the other side. Similar request is also made by the State of Jharkhand. The State of Jharkhand will also file the Status Report within two weeks along with the affidavit and shall serve a copy of the same on others.

I.A.No.8

Issue notice. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate, appearing for the State of Bihar accepts notice.

List the matter after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master