

\$

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7290 OF 1994

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEO SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 337 OF 2001

Date: 06/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties :

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. R.P. Singh, adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Pandey, adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on Monday, the 12th April, 2010
along with the other connected matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar