

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 203 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7290 OF 1994

(For Prel. Hearing)

JHARKHAND STATE RD.TRANS. EMP.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR CHOUDHRY, CHIEF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)/

Alleged Contemnor(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

For Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the Chief Secretary, State of Jharkhand to show cause why proceedings under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 be not initiated against him for not complying this Court's Order dated August 24, 2011.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |  
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|