

b
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.32 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7290 OF 1994

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEO SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 24.8.2011 and office report)

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.203 OF 2012
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanad Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.32 of 2012
Application for modification is dismissed.

Contempt Petition (Civil) No.203 of 2012
Put up in due course.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|