

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 203 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 7290/1994

JHARKHAND STATE RD.TRANS. EMP.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR CHOUDHRY, CHIEF SECRETARY
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23rd August, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master