

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 203 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 7290/1994

JHARKHAND STATE RD.TRANS. EMP.ASSO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR CHOUDHRY, CHIEF SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 229 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 7290/1994

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 359 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 7290/1994

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

CC 203/2012 Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ninal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

CC 229/2013 &
CC 359/2013 Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CC 203/2012 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 203 of 2012 in Civil Appeal No. 7290 of 1994

On behalf of the State of Jharkhand, notification dated 6th of June, 2013 has been filed to show that the order dated 24.08.2011 has been complied with.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner - Jharkhand State Road Transport Employees Association submits that the issuance of notification does not comply with the order of this Court dated 24.08.2011. He prays for time to enable the petitioner Association to file its objections. The objections may be filed within four weeks.

List the Contempt Petition thereafter.

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 229 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 7290 of 1994 and Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 359 of 2013 IN Civil Appeal No. 7290 of 1994

List these Contempt Petitions along with Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 203 of 2012 in Civil Appeal No. 7290 of 1994.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|