

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 411 OF 2013 IN W.P(C) 337/2001

VIRENDRA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S SHARMA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

with

Contempt Petition (C) No. 203 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 7290/1994

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and directions and and office report )

WITH

I.A.NOS. 33 & 34 IN C.A.No. 7290/1994

(FOR CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 12.08.2008 AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.229/2013 In C.A.No.7290/1994

WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.359/2013 In C.A.No.7290/1994

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.431/2013 In C.A.No.7290/1994

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.  
CP 401, 431 Ms. Renu Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

CP 203 Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Manyak Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivanshu Bajpai, Adv.

IA 33,34 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

CP 229, 359 Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Waqnas, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Sharma, Chief Secretary, State of Jharkhand is personally present in the Court along with Mr. Sunil Kumar, senior advocate. He submits that he will personally look into the grievances raised by the applicants.

List this group of matters after four weeks. The personal appearance of Mr. R.S. Sharma, Chief Secretary is dispensed with until further orders.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)  
|Court Master

|