

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X,XVI,

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 411/2013 In W.P.(C) No. 337/2001

VIRENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

I.A.Nos.33-34 in C.A. No. 7290/1994

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 203/2012 In C.A. No. 7290/1994

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 229/2013 In C.A. No. 7290/1994

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 359/2013 In C.A. No. 7290/1994

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 431/2013 In C.A. No. 7290/1994

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Navanak Shekhar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr.Abhgishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Aman Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request, re-notify on 30th March, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)